hybridization etc: and 

(d) To train scientists, growers 
(including landless workers) 

owners ot home garden, ' tea-
chers, students aIld ,extenSion 
workers. 

The estimated cost of the National 
Centre for Mushroom Research and 
Training at Solan is of Rs. 18,35,600/-
(Rupees Eighteen lakhs thirty five 
thousand six hundred only) for the 
period 1982-83 to 1984-85 during the , 
Sixth Five Year 'Plan. 

Sitting of Adivsory Committee in the 
MiDistry 

1174. SHRI K. 
the lV .. inister of 
pleased to state: 

MALLANN {\: Win 
AGR'ICUi...TURE be 

(a) the details regarding the sittings